
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2855

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 16, 2015


NGO’s ASSOCIATED WITH HOUSING SCHEMES


No. 2855          SHRI B S YEDIYURAPPA:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:-


(a) whether NGOs are associated in the implementation of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation (HUPA) Schemes; and

(b) if so the details thereof along with the funds allotted and utilized by them, state-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

[SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]


(a) : The Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation is implementing Centrally sponsored Scheme called Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) for housing and National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) for urban poverty alleviation.
These Schemes are being implemented through the State/UT Governments. NGOs are not directly associated by the Ministry in the implementation of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation Schemes of this Ministry and no funds are allotted to them.

(b) : Does not arise.


******

